
Hello Students, Parents, and Guardians,

We’ve made it to the final month of the school year—and what a year
it has been! We want to extend our heartfelt congratulations to all of
our students for their incredible dedication, perseverance, and
growth throughout the year. To our families—thank you for your
ongoing support and encouragement every step of the way. Best of
luck to our high school students as they take on their final exams—
you’ve got this!

We were thrilled to celebrate a historic milestone in May: the
graduation of our very first graduating class at Northland Online
School! The in-person celebration in Edmonton was truly
unforgettable. Congratulations to our amazing six graduates—we are
beyond proud of you and can't wait to see where your journey takes
you next!

We also had the pleasure of recognizing our Grade 6 and 9 students
in a joyful virtual graduation ceremony. It was such a special
occasion, and we’re incredibly proud of all of you for reaching this
important milestone!

As the year comes to a close, we wish all of our students, families,
and staff a relaxing, fun-filled summer break. We can’t wait to
welcome everyone back on September 2nd, 2025, for another
exciting year of learning and growth!
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June Diploma Dates

High School students, please find the Final Exam schedule dates listed on our
High School June Calendar.

Please reach out to your teachers if you have any questions. 
Good luck to all of our students on their Final Exams and Diplomas!

Last Day to Submit Work
- A friendly reminder that the last
day to submit course work is on

Friday, June 13th. Please reach out
to your teachers if you have any

questions about missing
assignments. 

No Regular Classes June 16-19 
- This is Exam Week, and it is a time
for students to focus on studying

for their Final Exams and Diplomas. 

Meet with our Academic Counsellor, Mrs. Daly, 
June 23-25

- Set-up a time with Mrs. Daly to start thinking about
what courses you are wanting to take next school year or
in Summer School to help you achieve your high school

diploma 
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Connor 
Blackwood

Renee 
Bigstone
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Graduating 

Class of 2025

Brooklyn 
Cardinal

Jaxen 
Gauchier
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Ashten 
Swaren-Cree

Sage 
Woodman



M a y  2 0 2 5 Grade 6 & 9 
Virtual Graduation Ceremony

 We were absolutely thrilled to celebrate our amazing Grade 6 &
9 students on June 11th!

It was a joyful evening full of pride and excitement, and we want
to thank all of the NOS students, families, staff, NSD Board Chair

Tanya Fayant, and Métis Writer and Artist, Leah Dorion, for
joining us in honouring this incredible milestone!

Tanya Fayant, NSD Board Chair
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For Mental Health
Week, we were so

grateful to have yoga
every morning led by
Ms. Johnson! It was a
pleasure to welcome

students from Grouard
Northland School and

Gift Lake School as
they joined our NOS

students and staff for
our daily morning yoga
sessions. Thank you to

Ms. Johnson for the
wonderful opportunity
to participate in daily

yoga!
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NSD Priority #2:
Holistic Learning

Word collages that 
Ms. Feddema's grade

5-7 class created!

Thursday's K-9
Connections,
hosted by Mr.

Szott, is a
digital form of

Pictionary. Look
at the group of

artists we have! 



June Highlights so far...
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NSD Priority #1:
Connection Supporting

Reconciliation

The month of June is
National Indigenous

History Month. The K-
9's participated in a

Metis jigging
performance hosted by
Rupertsland Institute.

Metis jigger and
knowledge holder

Jolene Langford shared
her talents with us as
she taught the Metis

traditional dance and
the Red River Jig!

Congratulations to our
NOS 2025 Graduate,
Ashten Swaren-Cree,

for being recognized at
the Traditional
Celebration of

Achievement ceremony
in Fort McMurray on

May 22nd!
Photo: Moccasin Media

May Highlights
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Dates: July 7th to August 1st
Registration deadline: Monday, July 7th

Work at your own pace
Teacher support is available daily
Courses include English, Social Studies, Math, Science, Career and Life
Management, Physical Education, Forensics, Food Safety, Job
Preparation, Work Experience, and the Registered Apprenticeship
Program

Northland Online School is offering summer school this July for
high school students across Alberta! Students can catch up,
move ahead, or earn credits in a flexible online environment.

Use the QR code in the image below to register.
Contact Tessa at tessa.dagenais@nsd61.ca if you have questions.

Learn more at www.northlandonlineschool.ca/summer-school-2025

https://www.northlandonlineschool.ca/summer-school-2025


Staff Contacts
K-9 
K-4 Teacher: Amanda Twidale: amanda.twidale@nsd61.ca
Grade 5-7 Teacher: Jaeda Feddema: jaeda.feddema@nsd61.ca
Grade 8 Teacher: Bailey Johnson: bailey.johnson@nsd61.ca
Grade 8 Teacher: Taylor MacDonald: taylor.macdonald@nsd61.ca
Grade 8 Teacher: Dawn Steil: dawn.steil@nsd61.ca
Grade 9 Teacher: Brandon Szott: brandon.szott@nsd61.ca
Grade 9 Async. Program Teacher: Tara Johnston: tara.johnston@nsd61.ca
Cree Language Teacher: Sherill Supernault: sherrill.supernaul@nsd61.ca 

K-4 Educational Assistant & School Liaison: Angie Steil: angie.steil@nsd61.ca
K-9 Educational Assistant: Sophia Bourque: sophia.bourque@nsd61.ca

Grade 10-12
High School Teacher: Rachel Cripps: rachel.cripps@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Darla Daly: darla.daly@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Julie Rothwell: julie.rothwell@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher: Taylor MacDonald: taylor.macdonald@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher (Yoga): Bailey Johnson: bailey.johnson@nsd61.ca
High School Teacher (Media): Dawn Steil: dawn.steil@nsd61.ca

Secretary: Toby Clements: toby.clements@nsd61.ca
Vice Principal & HS Teacher: Tessa Dagenais: tessa.dagenais@nsd61.ca
Principal: Mark Burke: mark.burke@nsd61.ca
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Have Your Say!  

We would love to hear from you! Please let us know if you
have any questions or thoughts about anything going on

at the school. Please send us an email at
mark.burke@nsd61.ca, or fill in the page below and email

it back to Mark Burke!

Insert Name and Contact Information 

(If you would like a response)

Name: 

Phone Number: 

Email: 

J u n e  2 0 2 5


